London, Ont.

Dear Mr. Stevely,—Relative to my 
handling your baseball team this season, 
would say that in order to make it a 
success, I must have full control of the 
men both on and off the field. My price 
is what 1 told you when I was in Lon­
don, i.e., two hundred and twenty-five 
($225.00) per month.

If this is agreeable to you, kindly ad­
vise by return mail. You might also send 
me some contracts and the names of the 
players you have on the reserve list. Also 
note the salaries you have been paying 
each one so that I can see what places